Domestic Violence Agencies (Council – public servant members) Appointment 2014 (No 1)*

Instrument NI2014-190

made under the

Domestic Violence Agencies Act 1986, section 6 (Membership of council)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the *Domestic Violence Agencies (Council – public servant members) Appointment 2014 (No 1).*

2 Appointment to the Domestic Violence Prevention Council

I appoint Mr Victor Hugo Martin as a public servant member of the Domestic Violence Prevention Council beginning 29 April 2014 and ending on 28 April 2017.

Simon Corbell MLA Attorney-General

5 May 2014